RESOLUTION NO.	. 20 -
-----------------------	--------

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF NAPERVILLE APPROVING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH THE NAPERVILLE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT FOR PARTICIPATION IN WILL COUNTY AND DUPAGE COUNTY'S LOCAL GOVERNMENT COVID-19 REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAM

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NAPERVILLE, COUNTIES OF DUPAGE AND WILL, ILLINOIS, in exercise of its home rule authority, as follows:

<u>SECTION 1</u>: The intergovernmental agreement attached hereto and refenced as "INTERGOVERNMENAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF NAPERVILLE AND THE NAPERVILLE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT FOR PARTICIPATION IN WILL COUNTY AND DUPAGE COUNTY'S LOCAL GOVERNMENT COVID-19 REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAM" is hereby approved.

SECTION 2: The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the intergovernmental agreement approved in Section 1 as well as the exhibits thereof in substantially the same form attached and to take such actions as necessary to implement said agreement.

SECTION 3: This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval as provided by law.

2020.

			,,
	AYES:		
	NAYS:		
	ABSENT:		
	APPROVED this	day of	, 2020.
		Steve Chirico	
ATTE	: c ⊤.	Mayor	
~!!L	-01.		
 Pam	Gallahue, Ph. D.		
City (•		

day of

PASSED this